

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.29412 and 29574 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	08.04.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.R.Reddy Kovvuri, learned counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P.Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj. 2. Sri P.Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader, seeks further time to obtain the Written Instructions. 3. List the matter on 01.05.2025. 4. Interim Order granted on 01.04.2025 shall continue till the next listing. _____ GRKP, J JLV	