

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**W.P.Nos.29412 and 29574 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 18.08.2025 | <p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) and learned counsel for unofficial respondent No.8.</p> <p>There is a dispute regarding the receipt of amount from the official respondent to the petitioner as well as to the 8<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>At request of both the counsel, for filing counter, list the matter after two (2) weeks along with W.P.No.29575 of 2024.</p> <p>For getting instructions, list the matter after three (3) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NV, J</b></p> <p>krk</p> |             |